503475562 09/11/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOJI OGURI	08/18/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, ASAHI-MACHI 2-CHOME	
City:	KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8650	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9064397

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-293-7060

**Email:** sughrue@sughrue.com, mmorris@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q206614
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Morris/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q206614Assignmenttobefiled#page1.tif

PATENT 503475562 REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0568

# Assignment

Whereas, I, Koji OGURI, of Handa-shi Aichi, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is a co-owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 9064397.

Whereas, AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1, Asahi-machi 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Aichi-ken, 448-8650, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor Koji Oguri in the said US Patent.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the said US Patent, and any continuations, divisionals, reissues and/or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Date:\_\_\_

By:

Koji Ogur

PATENT REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0569

**RECORDED: 09/11/2015**